Label Signings
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Updates

RECORD COMPANY
Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address]

ATLANTIC

Buzzhorn- (John Rubeli[john.rubeli@atlantic-recording.com))
Craig David- (Craig Kallman[craig.kallman@atlantic-recording.com))

BAB/EDEL

LOST HIGHWAY

Lucinda Williams- (Luke Lewis[lewis/@polygram.com])
Kim Richey- (Luke Lewis|lewis/@polygram.com])
William Topley- (Luke Lewis[lewis/@polygram.com])
Robert Earl Keen- (Luke Lewis[/lewisi@polygram.com])
Ryan Adams- (Luke Lewis|lewisi@polygram.com])

LYRIC STREET
Deric Ruttan-

Jamie Lynn Segler- (Jerry Ade[jerryade@famousartistsagency.com])

Kin Sozzi- (Jerry Adeljerryade@famousartistsagency.com))
BRICK RED

Glen Phillips- {x of Toad The Wet Sprocket} (Randy Gerston[rgerston@go/do.com]/ Mike

Sikkas[msikkas@goldo.com])

CAPITOL
Dark Blu- (Roy Lott[roy.lott@capitolrecords.com)

ELEKTRA

Karen Clark-Sheard- (Sylvia Rhone[sylvia.rhone@elektra.com])

GIANT
Miari- (Jeff Aldrich[Jeff. Aldrich@wbr.com])
Prime 5th- (Jeff Aldrich[Jeff. Aldrich@wbr.com])

ISLAND DEF JAM MUSIC GROUP

Ethan Edwards- (Jeff Fenster[jeff.fenster@umusic.com))
JCOR ’

Ram Squad- ( King[gking@providentmeucigroup.com])

ESCO

Daen- (Jackie Jackson[kendall@futuristentertainment.com])

Lauren Evans- (Jackie Jackson[kendall@futuristentertainment.com])

LAVA (ATLANTIC)

Little T And One Track Mike- (Jason Flom[jason.flom@atl/antic-recording.com])

Ao

ATLANTIC RECORDS

U.S. licensing of teen UK artist CRAIG DAVID, worldwide
deal with L.A. based SOULIFE RECORDS

BAB MUSIC

(Jerry Ade and the Berman Brothers) in a joint venture with
EDEL RECORDS

[ESCO RECORDS

Formed by Jackie Jackson through his Futurist Entertainment
KOCH ENTERTAINMENT LABEL ALLIANCE (KELA)

MUSIC CITY
Charlie Pride- (Bob Heatherly)

NONESUCH
Sam Phillips- (Bob Hurwitz[reobert.hurwitz@warnermusic.com])

RELENTLESS NASHVILLE
Randy Travis-

ROADRUNNER
Hinge- (Paul Conroy[conroy@roadrunnerrecords.com])

ROBBINS ENT.(BMG)

Sulk- (John Parker[jparker@robbinsent.com]/Cory Robbins[crobbins@robbinsent.com])

SIRE
John Cardieri- (Seymour Stein[seymour.stein@london-sire.comy)

THIRD RAIL/HOLLYWOOD
Flair- (Tom Osborn[tom.osborn@disney.com])

TVT
The Baldwin Bros.- (Leonard Johnson[/bj@tvirecords.com])
Lil Jon & The Eastside Boyz- (Bryan Leach[bryan@tvirecords.com])

WALDEN MUSIC GROUP

The Glands- (Jason Walden[jwalden@capricornrecords.com])
The Honeyrods- (Jason Walden[jwalden@capricornrecords.com])
Jucifer- (Jason Walden[jwalden@capricornrecords.com])

MUSIC CITY RECORDS
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~ New On The Charts This Month

In strategic alliance with Farenheit Ent. into a
management/marketing company

RELENTLESS RECORDS

Launched by Randy Travis, as division of Madacy Ent.
ROADRUNNER RECORDS

Now distributed through Universal Music in Canada
SO SO DEF RECORDS

Renews deal with Columbia Records

TED FIELDS

ABSOLUTE ARTISTS
Cursive, Heather Eatman, Sunday’s Best

AMERICAN TALENT AGENCY

8Ball & MJG
BRAD SIMON ORG.

Set up as a distribution network for established artists to
retain ownership of their own masters - First signings include
Luke Record (Luther Campbell) & Risin' Sun Records (Grand
Puba)

MISS D RECORDS

In U.S. ditribution deal with UNIVERSAL RECORDS
MOTOWN :

In worldwide distribution deal w/UNIVERSITY RECORDS of

Leaves Interscope to establish a new situation including a
label probably to be called RADAR RECORDS
UNIVERSAL MUSIC GROUP

Establishes LOST HIGHWAY RECORDS as Nashville based
joint venture between Mercury and Island Def Jam under
responsibility of Luke Lewis

VIRGIN NASHVILLE

Folded into CAPITOL NASHVILLE

BUDDY LEE ATTR'NS.
Hal Ketchum
EVOLUTION TALENT
The Monkees, Joan Jett
I.C.M.

En Vogue

Aaron Hall, Coko, Juvenile, Kevin Ceballo, Koffee Brown,
Monifah, Mr.C The Slideman, Montel Jordan (outside
N.America), Naughty By Nature, Scarface, Sister Sledge,

Big Horn, Gypsy Caravan, Liz Story, Russian American
Kids Circus, Will Ackerman, Woman of Mambazo
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Major Bssking Hgency Signings (continued)

MONTEREY PENINSULA ARTISTS

Len Doolin, Dispatch, OK GO, Jean-Luc Ponty, Julieta
Venegas, Los Super 7, Pablo Milanes, Melanie C, Sue
Foley

PARADISE ARTISTS

The 5th Dimension, The Boxtops feat.Alex Chilton, Martha
Reeves & The Vandellas

PINNACLE ENT.

Uncle Kracker

RAVE BOOKING

Clutch

THE AGENCY GROUP

Dalek, The Pharcyde, The Smut Peddlers

THE BILLIONS CORP.

Autechre, Erik Truffaz, The Kingsbury Manx, Saul Williams
WILLIAM MORRIS

Santa's Boy Friend, Donnie Osmond, Dolly Parton

A-TEAM/IGLOO MGM'T.

Kool G Rap

ACTUAL MGM'T.

O-Town

BERNARD MAX RESNICK, ESQ.
Raje

BIG DOG ENT.

Bill Miller

CHERRY MILLER KANE

Tanya Tucker, JoJo Wright, Brad Kane Band
CID MGM'T.

Jill Scott

ELLORA MGM'T.

Jon Hendricks

ENVOY COMM'NS.

The Hollisters

Updates

EPE MGM'T.

Public Announcement

FDG MGM'T.

Changes name to SHOWBIZIS MGM'T.
GOLD MOUNTAIN MGM'T.

Hal Ketchum

INCA-HOOTS MGM'T.

Dolly Parton

KEN KRAGEN

Exits Dreamcatcher Artist Mgm't. and ends his affiliation
w/Kenny Rogers as a management client of 33 years
MOREY MGM'T.

Clint Black

PALM-LAND MGM'T.

Tyler England

SDM MGM'T.

George Lopez

TMP ENT.

Darling Cruel, Ron Mancuso, Sas Jordan
VIOLATOR/AMG MGM'T.

Maxwell, Nas

Major Publishing Signings

New On The Charts This Month

THE ROYALTY NETWORK

Worldwide admin. of HOOD CLASSIC MUSIC of Wesley
Hoggs, worldwide deals with Courtenay Henderson (formerly
Zaakir) and Marc Stuart (formerly Marc 7), both now of the
group Jurassic 5, worldwide admin. of Donnell Simmons of
the Rap group Teams

UNIVERSAL MUSIC PUBL'G.

Worldwide publ'g. of Anastacia

Obituaries

PASSINGS THIS MONTH

Jesse Arreola, Dale Evans, Sidney Herman, John Jarrard,
Stanley Kramer, John Jarrad, James Louis ‘J.J." Johnson,
Alan Pariser,

Address Changes & Comections

BMG MUSIC PUBL'G.

Elvis Costello

CHRYSALIS MUSIC

will jointly publish Canadian band Emerson Drive with
AA.

FARM

Co-Publ'g. venture between Hamstein and Jackie Solomon

Chancey

MALACO MUSIC GROUP

Melissa Peirce

PADDOCK MUSIC

Formed by Toby Keith in partnership with T.K.
Kimbrell(TKO) and Rob Hendon (formerly of Giant Publ'g.)
and signs Tim James as first staff writer

CHRIS SMITH MGM'T.
21 Camden St. 5Fl., Toronto, Canada M5V 1V2
(416)362-7771 Fax:(416)362-6648

HANDPRINT ENT.

1100 Glendon Ave. #1000, L.A., CA 90024 (310)481-4400
Fax:(310)481-4419

JAMES MCKIERNAN, ESQ.

21 Santa Rosa St., San Luis Obispo, CA 93405
(805)541-5411 Fax:(805)544-8329

MONTEREY PENINSULA ARTISTS(NY)

24 East 21 St. #802, NYC, NY 10010 (212)979-7474
Fax:(212)653-9515

PEERMUSIC

Moves West Coast office to 5358 Melrose Blvd. #400, L.A.,
CA 90038 (323)960-3400 Fax:(323)960-3410 and opens 209
Ninth St., Miami Beach, FL. 33139 (305)534-0808
Fax:(305)534-0830 c/o Ramon Arias
RENAISSANCE MGM'T.(MN)

570 West 78 St. #2001, Chanhassen, MN 55317
(952)442-2402 fax:(952)442-7454

SUBPOP RECORDS

2514 4th Ave., Seattle, WA 98121 (206)441-8441
Fax:(206)448-7420 www.subpop.com






